

GB Chocolate and orange oil ganache with honeycomb pieces made and rolled with dark chocolate. Ingredients: Chocolate* (Cocoa Mass*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Butter*, Vanilla Powder*), Coconut Oil*, Honeycomb* (Cane Sugar*, Coconut Syrup*) 8%, Orange Extract*.

*=Organically grown ingredient. **Not suitable for consumers with an almond, hazelnut, pecan, cashew or pistachio nut allergy.** May contain gluten free Oats. Chocolate: minimum Cocoa Solids 55%

D Schokoladen- und Himbeerpulver-Ganache mit Karamellstückchen, hergestellt und gerollt mit Edelbitter-Schokolade. Zutaten: Edelbitter-Schokolade* (Kakaomasse*, Rohrzucker*, Kakaobutter*, Vanillepulver*), Kokosöl*, Karamellstückchen* (Rohrzucker*, Kokosnuss Sirup*) 9%, Gefriergetrocknete Himbeeren* 1%, *=kontrolliert biolog. Anbau. **Enthält Bestandteile von Mandeln, Haselnüsse, Pekannüsse, Cashewnüsse und Pistazien. Kann glutenfreien Hafer enthalten.** Schokolade: Kakaomasse 55% mindestens. BIOLOGISCH • MILCHEIWEIßFREI • GLUTEN- UND SOJAFREI. info@boojabooja.de

F Ganache au chocolat et à la poudre de framboise avec du caramel magique, faite et roulée avec du chocolat noir. Ingrédients: Chocolat Noir* (Pâte de Cacao*, Sucre de Canne*, Beurre de Cacao*, Poudre de Vanille*), Huile de Coco*, Caramel Magique* (Sucre de Canne*, Sirop de Coco*) 9%, Framboises Lyophilisées* 1%, *= Biologique. **Peut contenir des amandes, des noisettes, des noix de pécan, des noix de cajou et des pistaches. Peut contenir de l'avoine sans gluten.** Chocolat: extrait sec de cacao minimum 55%. BIOLOGIQUE • SANS PRODUITS LAITIERS • SANS GLUTEN ET SOJA.

NL Ganache van chocolade en frambozenpoeder met brosse karamel, gemaakt en gerold met donkere chocolade. Ingrediënten: Donkere Chocolade* (Cacaomasse*, Rietsuiker*, Cacaoboter*, Vanille Poeder*), Kokosolie*, Brosse Karamel* (Rietsuiker*, Kokos Siroop*) 9%, Gevriesdroogde Frambozen* 1%, *= Biologisch geteelde ingrediënten. **Kan bevatten van amandelen, hazelnooten, pecannooten, cashewnooten en pistachenooten. Kan glutenvrije haver bevatten.** Chocolade: minimaal cacao gehalte van 55%. ZONDER MELK • BIOLOGISCHE • GLUTEN EN SOJA VRIJ

Australian Importer: Vegan Perfection, 92 Kathryn Rd, Knoxfield, Vic, 3180. (03) 9357 8098. Sodium / Natrium 16mg/100g. Made in the UK using ingredients from outside the UK. Importeur / Importer in EU: Booja Booja Co. Europe GmbH, Gewerbestr. 21, 79112 Freiburg, DE

Made in Norfolk
by The Booja-Booja
Company

We would love to hear
your feedback, small or large,
good or bad:

welcome@boojabooja.com
Norfolk, NR9 3NP, UK



GB-ORG-05
EU/Non-EU agriculture



Non-UK agriculture



e65g



Average Nutritional Information Per 100g/ Nährwerte im Durchschnitt pro 100g/ Information Nutritionnelle moyenne Par 100g/ Gemiddelde voedingswaarden per 100g:

Energy/ Energie	2538kJ/612kcal
Fat/ Fett/ Matières Grasses/ Vet	47g
saturates/ davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/ acides gras saturés/ Verzadigd vet	33g
Carbohydrate/ Kohlenhydrate/ Glucides/ Koolhydraat	42g
sugars/ davon Zucker/ sucres/ suikers	38g
Protein/ Eiweiß/ Protéine/ Eiwit	4.4g
Salt/ Salz/ Sel/ Zout	0.004g

Keep cool and away from heat sources. Enjoy at room temperature.
Kühl lagern, bei Raumtemperatur genießen. Conserver au frais.
A consommer à température ambiante.
Koel houden, genieten op kamertemperatuur.

Our recipes and factory are free from dairy, gluten and soya.
We test regularly at an independent laboratory.



Best Before. Mindestens haltbar bis.
Date de Durabilité Minimale, Houdbaar Tot